RECORDATION NO. 31340 FILED
AUGUST 21, 2014 10:42 AM
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

OSTER RESEARCHING SERVICES
12897 Colonial Drive
Mt. Airy, Maryland 21771
(301) 253-6040
Www.osterresearchingservices.com
maryannoster@comcast.net

August 21,2014

Chief, Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street, SW

Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recording with the Surface Transportation Board are one original and one counterpart of the
document described below to be recorded pursuant to Section 11301 of Title 49 of the U.S. Code:

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE dated 8/12/14

Lessor: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
10001 Six Pines
‘The Woodlands, Texas 77380

Lessee: Westlake Longview Corporation
2801 Post Oak Blvd.
Houston, Texas 77056

Equipment: 100, Hoppers
CHVX 889133-898275 NI
CPCX 006937
PSPX 006947-007181 NI

Please record this agreement as a primary document. The filing fee of $44 is enclosed.
Thank you.

Sincerely,
/ J /4 / ‘l) >
iy | Z\ (A

Mary Ann Oster
Research Consultant
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

MJEMORANDUM OF LEASE
This MEMORANDUM OF LEASE js made and entered into as of August 12, 2014, between

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company Lp (“Lessor”) and Westlake Longview Corporation (“Lessee™),
with reference to the following:

The Lease shall be effective as of the date specified in the Lease and shall be subject to the term
specified in the Leage,

This Memorandum of Lease may be executed in any number of counterparts, each executed
counterpart constituting an original but all together only one Memorandum of Lease,

[Signatures Begin on Following Page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Memorandum of Lease as
of the date first written above.

CHEVRON PHIKLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

b

State of Texas §
§
County of Montgomery §

On this | gj'hday of M ASt . 2014, before me, personally appeared
T hervadt  to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that (s)he is the
e Gml\f Cimayef Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, that said instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and (s)he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

Hsav. ihichdfes™

Notary Public

SHARON KUTACH DELOSS
Notary Public, State of Toxas

My Commission Expires
November 30, 201




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Memorandum of Lease as
of the date first written above,

WESTLAKE LONGVIEW CORPORATION

By: W?@

Name: T L“"‘TT_(:-(&
Tide: __ . Ve Wac. oo ]

State of Texas

Hhedi's
CountyofMen&gemqa’Z J

On this /9% day of X 27", 2014, before me, personally appeared

tomepersonall;! ;n,whobcingbymcdulyswom,saystlnt(s)heisthc

J 4 of Wmlﬂ:cﬁﬁ%’%lmmﬁon, that said instrument was signed on behalf of
1 of Dir

said corporation by authority of its Boarr ectors, and (s)he acknowledged that the execution of the
foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

§
§
§

Notary Publioc””




Schedule 1

Car Car
Quantity | Deseription | Mark Number
100 HopperCar | CHVX | 889133

CHVX 889165

CHVX 889184

CHVX 889205

CHVX 889215

CHVX 889227

CHVX 889232

CHVX 889237

CHVX 889245

CHVX 889258

CHVX 889266

CHVX 889376

CHVX 889380

CHVX | 889397

CHVX 889455

CHVX 889480

CHVX 889528

CHVX 889529

CHVX 890076

CHVX 890155

CHVX 890162

CHVX 890166

CHVX 890188

CHVX 890234

CHVX 890246

CHVX 890259

CHVX 890293

CHVX 890300

CHVX 890303

CHVX 890420

CHVX 890491

CHVX 890498

CHVX 890511

CHVX 891116

CHVX 891124

CHVX 891154

CHVX 892004

CHVX 892013

CHVX 892028
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893003
893051
893075
893095
894053
894101
895016
895022
896005
896058
896081
896506
896512
896513
896558
896625
896628
896650
396660
896684
896688
856707
896710
896788
896799
896812
896817
896831
896847
896858
896865
896883
896913
896932
896938
896966
898017
898032
898088
898132
898143
898156
898157




CHVX
CHVX
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CHVX
CHVX
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PSPX
PSPX
PSPX
PSPX
PSPX
PSPX
PSPX
PSPX

398167
898185
898217
898232
898241
898261
898267
898273
898275
006937
006947
006972
006995
007026
007049
007103
007127
007181






